
VACINADOS COM COMORBIDADES  

NOME  CPF/CARTÃO SUS DN IDADE 

FRANCISCO GERLAN GOMES DOS SANTOS ❖  01/11/1978 42 

ACSA RODRIGUES DE ANDRADE ❖  07/05/1994 26 

JOFFESON SANTOS SILVA ❖  02/03/1983 38 

ITALO FERNANDES DE SANTANA SILVA ❖  05/03/1986 35 

ANDERSON ANGELO DOS SANTOS ❖  13/08/1999 21 

GRAZIELA ALVES SANTOS  ❖  11/03/1994 27 

ANA CATARINA M. SANTOS ❖  02/09/1996 24 

MARIA DANTAS DO ESP. SANTOS ❖  05/11/1965 55 

IVANA R. DOS SANTOS ❖  31/10/1998 22 

MARCELO M SANTOS ❖  24/03/1984 37 

CHEILA B LIMA ❖  08/02/1983 38 

MARIA ALICE S F NETA ❖  24/08/1996 24 

JOSEANE CONCEIÇÃO DE SOUZA ❖  19/12/1980 40 

EDNELSON HONORATO DA SILVA ❖  03/05/1974 47 

JADSON DIAS FREITAS ❖  16/02/1972 49 

SERGIO ROBERTO SOUZA ❖  28/05/1970 51 

ROMARIO BARBOSA DOS SANTOS ❖  30/08/1993 27 



SILVERIO VIEIRA DANTAS JUNIOR ❖  09/10/1981 39 

JOANA CLAUDINA SE JESUS   ❖  19/03/1998 22 

GERALDINA XAVIER DA SILVA ❖  25/12/1994 26 

VIVIANE SANTOS DA SILVA ❖  20/07/2000 20 

CHEILAS BARBOSA LIMA ❖  02/09/1983 37 

RAYANE SOUZA FEITOSA ❖  21/02/1994 27 

TEOFONES DOS SANTOS ❖  27/12/1964 56 

MARIA REGINA DE CARVALHO SANTOS ❖  11/03/1975 46 

EZEQUIEL GOMES DOS SANTOS MENEZES ❖  11/03/1980 40 

JOSE GIMARIO DE JESUS COSTA ❖  06/12/1971 49 

IVANILTON MELO DOS SANTOS ❖  25/08/1970 50 

MARIA JOSE SOARES DA SILVA ❖  25/12/1970 50 

JOAO NASCIMENTO DOS SANTOS ❖  24/03/1975 45 

LEONARDO DE OLIVEIRA DE SOUZA ❖  09/05/1995 25 

VANESSA SILVA PASSOS ❖  04/12/1991 29 

LUCAS TADEU SOARES NUNES ❖  22/01/1988 33 

NILZETE CONCEICAO GOIS ❖  01/10/1982 38 

CIDILAINNE MENDES SILVA GUIMARAES ❖  02/04/1990 30 

ELICACIA CAITANO DOS SANTOS ❖  06/06/1988 32 

LUIZ CARLOS NASCIMENTO DE CARVALHO ❖  26/09/1980 40 

JOSE WLBANIO DO CARMO ❖  11/10/1974 46 

CHEILAS BARBOSA LIMA ❖  08/02/1983 38 

EMILY MARIA CRUZ DOS SANTOS ❖  09/06/1995 25 

MATHEUS SANTANA SANTOS ❖  12/06/1995 25 

MATEUS PEREIRA SILVA ❖  15/03/1979 41 

SELMA DOS SANTOS ❖  20/03/1987 33 

ROSIMEIRE DA CONCEICAO ❖  09/11/1976 44 



VILMA COTIAS DE JESUS ❖  11/04/1966 54 

WELLINGTON LUIS DOS SANTOS ❖  03/09/1997 23 

ELINE JOSEFA CLEMENTINO DOS SANTOS ❖  16/11/1992 28 

EDNEUZA MOREIRA SEVERINO ❖  05/08/1967 53 

ALEXANDRE DE JESUS DOS SANTOS ❖  09/10/1987 33 

LAUNIA SANTANA SILVA DE CERQUEIRA ❖  27/05/1982 38 

RITA MARIA DE JESUS SANTOS VIANA ❖  28/02/1982 38 

CARINA OLIVEIRA DE JESUS ❖  24/08/1995 25 

PATRICIA DE JESUS MARQUES ❖  29/03/1983 37 

JULIANA OLIVEIRA FAGUNDES ❖  25/01/1987 34 

DAMIRYS DE JESUS SILVA ❖  26/01/1994 27 

IVANILSON MARQUES OLIVEIRA ❖  16/03/1980 40 

JOSE FRANCISCO DE OLIVEIRA ❖  09/06/1971 49 

MOISES OLIVEIRA DOS SANTOS ❖  30/08/1996 24 

MARIA LUIZA DA COSTA ❖  25/04/1962 58 

VALDIRENE DE OLIVEIRA ESPIRITO SANTOS ❖  18/01/1986 35 

RENATA GOIS LEMOS ❖  12/10/1987 33 

MARCOS ANTONIO OLIVEIRA SANTOS ❖  28/07/1975 45 

JOSEANE VIANA BATISTA DOS SANTOS ❖  11/01/1987 34 

GICELMA PEREIRA DE MENEZES ❖  25/04/1979 41 

ANA LUCIA VIANA DE MACEDO ❖  29/10/1982 38 

ROSE PATRICIA DO ESPIRITO SANTO BORRING ❖  15/08/1979 41 

JEFFERSON ALIFER SILVA SANTOS ❖  23/09/1994 26 

ELIANA GONCALO DOS SANTOS ❖  20/05/1974 46 

MARCIA SOUZA DOS SANTOS ❖  08/08/1986 34 

ALENNE SANTANA DE OLIVEIRA ❖  24/05/1981 39 

MARIA DANIELE DA CONCEICAO DOS SANTOS ❖  23/12/1994 26 



JOANA PAULA SANTOS DE FARIAS ❖  24/06/1998 22 

DAISE SANTOS MOREIRA ❖  27/06/1992 28 

JOEL ANDRADE FONTES ❖  04/02/1968 53 

SANDRA DA ROCHA RODRIGUES ❖  09/12/1983 37 

EUNICE DE JESUS MELO ❖  20/06/1975 45 

JOAO MENDES DOS SANTOS ❖  01/06/1978 42 

JULIARDE CONCEICAO DOS SANTOS ❖  29/12/1995 25 

GILMAR ALMEIDA ALVES ❖  19/09/1991 29 

FRANCICLEIA REIS TELES ❖  13/06/1996 24 

ADIELMA ALVES DE CARVALHO ❖  12/05/1986 34 

WEDSON COUTINHO DOS SANTOS ❖  15/08/1986 34 

ROBERTA CARVALHO DANTAS ❖  03/04/1981 39 

JAILSON DOS SANTOS ❖  31/12/1973 47 

FRANCISCO ALVES DE OLIVEIRA JUNIOR ❖  12/05/1995 25 

ADILZA DA SILVA SANTOS ❖  05/11/1978 42 

JOSEFA FLORICELHA DE OLIVEIRA FRANCA ❖  21/03/1982 38 

MARIA ROSICLEIDE DOS SANTOS ❖  14/10/1978 42 

MARLUCE SANTOS DE SOUZA ❖  05/05/1973 47 

JOSE ARNALDO DE JESUS MENDES ❖  20/06/1972 48 

JOSEFA SOARES DANTAS ❖  05/09/1976 44 

DANIELA COTIAS DE JESUS ❖  18/04/1993 27 

JOSE GILLIARD DE JESUS ❖  08/05/1983 37 

LUCAS MENEZES SILVA ❖  23/05/1996 24 

LUAN MOREIRA DOS SANTOS ❖  09/11/1987 33 

UBIRATANIA BARRETO COSTA ❖  06/11/1987 33 

HELIO RODRIGUES FILHO ❖  28/09/1987 33 

CLECIA SILVA RODRIGUES ❖  05/10/1985 35 



ERMINIA ALVES DE OLIVEIRA ❖  25/08/1992 28 

LUCINALVA ALMEIDA PAIXAO ❖  09/08/1974 46 

JUVENCIO COELHO DOS SANTOS ❖  20/07/1971 49 

PALOMA ARAUJO LISBOA ❖  17/05/1994 26 

MICAELLY VITOR DE ARAUJO ❖  30/05/1989 31 

AUTRAN DE OLIVEIRA SANTOS ❖  17/10/1979 41 

AMANDA VIANA SOARES ❖  20/09/1988 32 

ALESSANDRO SATURNINO DE SOUZA ❖  01/10/1988 32 

ERICA SANTOS DA SILVA ❖  01/02/1987 34 

JICELIA SANTOS DA CONCEICAO ❖  08/04/1983 37 

THAYS NATASHA DOS SANTOS ❖  21/01/1985 36 

MARGARIDA LUZIA MEDREIROS DE MACEDO ❖  22/02/1964 56 

AMANDA DOS SANTOS ❖  12/03/1986 34 

RITA DE CARCIA DE SOUZA ❖  24/10/1969 51 

ANA PAULA SANTANA MATIAS DOS SANTOS ❖  15/07/1985 35 

ANA ANGELICA DANTAS DOS SANTOS ❖  04/10/1978 42 

CLAUBINO VICENTINO DE OLIVEIRA ❖  11/08/1973 47 

MAXMILIANO FERREIRA DIAS ❖  03/06/1981 39 

ADILEUZA DA SILVA SANTOS ❖  04/08/1981 39 

CARLA FRANCIELLY LIMA ❖  04/01/1994 27 

LUIZ CARLOS ALMEIDA NORONHA ❖  17/12/1970 50 

SILMARA MARTINS DOS SANTOS ❖  20/03/1986 34 

JAQUELINE OLIVEIRA DE CARVALHO ❖  21/12/1992 28 

ADRIANO DOS REIS SANTANA ❖  13/12/1981 39 

SAULO CORREA MATOS ❖  22/08/1992 28 

JOSE MOISES DOS SANTOS SOUZA ❖  13/03/2000 20 

MARIA DOMINGAS OLIVEIRA DOS SANTOS ❖  09/01/1983 38 



MARCIA BARBOSA DOS SANTOS ❖  10/10/1984 36 

SAMIRE SANTOS DE ALMEIDA ❖  19/08/1991 29 

ALINE SANTOS SOARES FRANCA ❖  24/12/1990 30 

IZAIAS BRITO SILVA ❖  15/07/1978 42 

FERNANDINHO MACIEL DOS SANTOS ❖  20/08/1969 51 

WILMA RODRIGUES SANTOS ❖  04/05/1985 35 

HUGO SOUZA GUIRRA ❖  08/05/1987 33 

FRANKAIZA DOS SANTOS ❖  19/09/1995 25 

LUIS LUCIANO SANTOS SILVA ❖  13/12/1987 33 

DAIANA LOUISE ANDRADE SILVA ❖  17/04/1985 35 

EMYLLY LAYS SANTOS OLIVEIRA ❖  05/11/1999 21 

MARIANA SILVA SILVEIRA ❖  22/08/1997 23 

ANDERSON CARLOS SILVA DOS SANTOS ❖  21/09/1995 25 

CRIS AYRES BARBOSA DOS SANTOS ❖  07/03/1981 39 

PRISCILLA DAIANA FIGUEIREDO SOUZA ❖  30/10/1984 36 

NAYROM NASCIMENTO VIEIRA ❖  11/08/1997 23 

RENILSON BISPO DOS SANTOS ❖  12/03/1973 47 

WILMA GOIS SANTOS ❖  04/07/1994 26 

FERNANDO DE OLIVEIRA SANTOS ❖  04/05/1992 28 

JOSE DANTAS DE SANTANA ❖  04/07/1967 53 

JOSEMILSON FONTES DOS SANTOS ❖  21/02/1983 37 

MAGNA DOS SANTOS ALVES ❖  09/06/1986 34 

JOSEFA DOS SANTOS ❖  28/03/1978 42 

BARBARA MARIA SILVA COSTA ❖  12/06/1996 24 

DANIELA RAMOS DOS SANTOS ❖  12/09/1991 29 

JANICE SOUSA SANTA RITA ❖  04/10/1979 41 

ANDREIA PEREIRA DE SOUZA ❖  14/06/1985 35 



GENAURA RODRIGUES ❖  21/11/1968 52 

AMAURI OLIVEIRA DOS SANTOS ❖  05/09/1990 30 

NICASSIO OLIVEIRA SANTOS ❖  17/08/1997 23 

JOSE SICERO ALVES DOS SANTOS ❖  01/02/1982 39 

JESSICA SILVA DOS SANTOS ❖  25/05/1997 23 

CLOVIS ALVES MENEZES JUNIOR ❖  25/10/1980 40 

MARCELO CARDOSO DE SANTANA ❖  24/12/1984 36 

HERLON DOS SANTOS ❖  31/07/1981 39 

EUZILENE AUGUSTO GUIMARAES ❖  17/08/1981 39 

JOSEFA TAMARA SOARES GUIMARAES ❖  05/02/1992 29 

JOSE JONAS GUIMARAES DOS SANTOS ❖  18/03/1997 23 

CAROLINE GARCEZ MENDONCA ❖  24/02/1994 26 

THIAGO DOS SANTOS LIMA ❖  30/04/1986 34 

FRANCISCO DE ASSIS DE SOUZA ARAUJO ❖  13/05/1978 42 

MARIA JOSE DE JESUS MACEDO SANTOS ❖  17/11/1978 42 

EDNA BARBOSA DOS SANTOS ❖  29/12/1985 35 

AMANDA EMANUELLE DE JESUS SANTOS ❖  09/07/1990 30 

MARIA CONRADO DOS SANTOS ❖  07/05/1972 48 

REGINALDO BATISTA DOS SANTOS JUNIOR ❖  11/12/1993 27 

MICHEL ARAUJO ANDRADE ❖  29/05/2000 20 

SIMONE DE ALMEIDA SANTOS ❖  02/10/1987 33 

JANDISSON ALVES DOS SANTOS ❖  09/09/1985 35 

GEOVANIO DANTAS DE CARVALHO ❖  24/04/1998 22 

EDIJANE AVELINA DOS SANTOS ❖  21/09/1978 42 

LEONARDO VICTOR LIMA DE SANTANA ❖  07/04/1998 22 

AMANDA ALVES DOS SANTOS ❖  09/02/1984 37 

RODRIGO SANTOS DE OLIVEIRA ❖  01/05/1996 24 



ROBERTINHA DANTAS SOARES ❖  16/03/1973 47 

EDIVALDO DANTAS CORREIA ❖  06/11/1962 58 

DOMINGAS JOCIENE RODRIGUES DA CONCEICAO ❖  22/07/1984 36 

JOSINEIDE ALVES DE OLIVEIRA ❖  20/06/1966 54 

DOMINGAS BISPO DOS SANTOS ❖  05/09/1977 43 

ALEX RAMON FARIA SANTOS ❖  24/03/1986 34 

LEIDIEGI REIS DOS SANTOS ❖  25/07/1987 33 

JOSE FRANCISCO ASSIS NASCIMENTO DOS SANTOS ❖  07/01/1998 23 

JORGE DANTAS DOS SANTOS ❖  13/05/1978 42 

WALLISON DOS SANTOS ❖  06/07/1996 24 

JANISON MOREIRA GUIMARAES ❖  09/10/1984 36 

ITAMAR SILVA DE SANTANA ❖  17/12/1965 55 

VANDERLEIA MARIA DE JESUS ❖  17/04/1978 42 

JULIANA SOARES SANTOS ❖  01/09/1987 33 

VANESSA DE SOUZA SANTOS ❖  16/02/1989 31 

JOSEFA BATISTA DE SOUZA ❖  23/01/1980 41 

JOSE WILVAN DIAS DE FRANCA ❖  11/08/1980 40 

ANGELO DOMINGOS DOS SANTOS GUIMARAES ❖  08/05/1994 26 

JOSE COSME SANTOS DE JESUS ❖  27/09/1986 34 

CARLOS MAGNO DE JESUS SANTOS ❖  17/10/1990 30 

DIEGO CESAR DE FARIA GOMES ❖  21/03/1990 30 

MARIELIA DOS SANTOS DANTAS ❖  24/01/1981 40 

ROBERTA PAULINA DA SILVA SANTOS ❖  18/01/1995 26 

ADARCY DE ARAUJO NASCIMENTO ❖  23/11/1963 57 

ADALBERTO DE JESUS SANTOS ❖  31/08/1985 35 

KAYRO THIAGO DE SOUZA GUIMARAES ❖  23/12/1987 33 

AGHATA BERTO SANTOS ❖  18/11/1982 38 



EMILLY LAILIE DOS SANTOS PINHEIRO ❖  17/02/1996 24 

LINDINALVO MOREIRA DE SANTANA ❖  11/06/1981 39 

VALTER SULINO DOS SANTOS JUNIOR ❖  23/04/1991 29 

LUCIANA CARDOSO DOS SANTOS ❖  30/05/1988 32 

IVAN ANDRADE AMADO ❖  07/03/1965 55 

DILSON GONCALVES ARAUJO ❖  03/04/1963 57 

MARIA RAIMUNDA MOREIRA DE GOIS ❖  18/04/1963 57 

WENDERSON DE JESUS DA CRUZ ❖  31/01/1977 44 

JOSE ARNALDO FERREIRA COSTA ❖  12/03/1974 46 

LARISSA DANTAS NORONHA ❖  12/08/1999 21 

PRISCILA SANTOS RAMOS ❖  27/12/1992 28 

MARIA DORINHA DO NASCIMENTO ❖  25/12/1968 52 

MERCIA SILVEIRA GUIMARAES ❖  03/04/1986 34 

DEBORA REGINA DOS SANTOS ❖  03/02/1987 34 

HILTON DE OLIVEIRA SANTOS ❖  16/05/1979 41 

MILENA OLIVEIRA PIMENTA ❖  09/12/1983 37 

JOSELAINE BISPO DOS SANTOS ❖  19/03/1993 27 

JOELICE LIBERATO RAMOS ❖  04/06/1973 47 

JOSE LUIZ ADRIANO NUNES ❖  24/11/1988 32 

JOSEFA CONCEICAO GOIS ❖  28/04/1976 44 

CRISTIANE DOS SANTOS VIEIRA ❖  03/07/1987 33 

FABIO OLIVEIRA DOS SANTOS ❖  27/05/1980 40 

ALSILENE SANTANA MACIEL ❖  19/04/1992 28 

JOSE ANANIAS COTIAS DOS SANTOS ❖  16/12/1963 57 

LINDIVANIA DE OLIVEIRA FRANCA ❖  20/05/1977 43 

LENILMA DA CONCEICAO SANTOS ❖  24/07/1986 34 

JOYCE DAS GRACAS BISPO ❖  28/02/1995 25 



EDIVANILZA DE JESUS DANTAS ❖  14/11/1996 24 

DIOGO GUIMARAES DE JESUS ❖  06/11/2001 19 

ELAINE DANTAS DOS SANTOS ❖  14/11/1984 36 

ELBER PINHEIRO RAMOS ❖  08/03/1992 28 

IZAEL OLIVEIRA ARAUJO ❖  20/07/1995 25 

ROSIMARY DA ANUNCIACAO OLIVEIRA ❖  29/04/1974 46 

LANNA SANTOS CORREIA ❖  15/08/1998 22 

EDUARDO DE JESUS SANTOS ❖  16/07/1981 39 

EDERALDO SANTOS DA SILVA ❖  05/09/1986 34 

JONATAS BATISTA DOS SANTOS ❖  29/08/1989 31 

LUANA FRANCISCA DOS SANTOS ❖  20/03/1996 24 

LUCELIA SANTOS DA CONCEICAO ❖  29/04/1984 36 

MARIA CLAUDIA DA CRUZ SILVA ❖  12/10/1982 38 

MARIA DE FATIMA MACIEL DA CRUZ ❖  16/03/1969 51 

CRISTIANO LEAL DOS SANTOS ❖  30/12/1992 28 

MARIA DO SOCORRO CARVALHO GUIMARAES ❖  07/04/1965 55 

EDVANIA MOREIRA FONTES ❖  10/02/1970 51 

JAIMISON DOS ANJOS PAIXAO ❖  24/06/1977 43 

HELEN SANTOS CORREIA ❖  29/11/1994 26 

ADEILTON JOSE DOS SANTOS ❖  27/06/1974 46 

VANESSA SILVA PASSOS ❖  04/12/1991 29 

NILZETE CONCEICAO GOIS ❖  01/10/1982 38 

MARIA DA GUIA MOREIRA DOS SANTOS ❖  02/02/1974 47 

ROSANGELA DE CARVALHO NASCIMENTO ❖  05/07/1993 27 

CAROLAINE SANTOS DE SOUZA ❖  08/09/1998 22 

JOSE KLEBER BELARMINO DOS SANTOS ❖  15/09/1981 39 

LAERTE DIOGO SOUZA DA SILVA ❖  18/11/1991 29 



CAIO DO NASCIMENTO DOMINGOS ❖  30/11/1995 25 

EMILLY DE JESUS DOS SANTOS GUIMARAES ❖  01/12/2000 20 

ROSIMEIRE MOREIRA DOS SANTOS ❖  20/12/1983 37 

MARIA CLEDONICE CARLAS DE AQUINO ❖  25/11/1978 42 

MARIA APARECIDA DE JESUS CARVALHO ❖  05/06/1976 44 

LUCAS TADEU SOARES NUNES ❖  22/01/1988 33 

MARIA JOSSILANE VALENCA BOMFIM ❖  27/05/1980 40 

LUIZ CARLOS NASCIMENTO DE CARVALHO ❖  26/09/1980 40 

LEONARDO DE OLIVEIRA DE SOUZA ❖  09/05/1995 25 

JOSE WLBANIO DO CARMO ❖  11/10/1974 46 

JOANDRO ALVES PROFETA ❖  01/07/1985 35 

MARIA JOSE SOARES DA SILVA ❖  25/12/1970 50 

RAYANE MARIA SANTOS FONTES ❖  09/05/1988 32 

TARCISO ROCHA DA SILVA ❖  27/03/1976 44 

JOSEANE MENDES SANTOS ❖  16/10/1987 33 

MARIA MARIZE DOS SANTOS SILVA ❖  17/04/1980 40 

JOSE VALTER DIAS SANTOS ❖  23/05/1970 50 

ALEX SOUZA FREITAS ❖  09/04/1984 36 

MARIA ELENA SANTOS ❖  24/05/1971 49 

FERNANDA ROCHA DA MOTA ❖  19/05/1978 42 

EMILY MARIA CRUZ DOS SANTOS ❖  09/06/1995 25 

MATEUS PEREIRA SILVA ❖  15/03/1979 41 

SELMA DOS SANTOS ❖  20/03/1987 33 

ELINE JOSEFA CLEMENTINO DOS SANTOS ❖  16/11/1992 28 

MIRELA DE JESUS NASCIMENTO CRUZ ❖  19/03/1986 34 

VILMA COTIAS DE JESUS ❖  11/04/1966 54 

LAUNIA SANTANA SILVA DE CERQUEIRA ❖  27/05/1982 38 



WELLINGTON LUIS DOS SANTOS ❖  03/09/1997 23 

DAMIRYS DE JESUS SILVA ❖  26/01/1994 27 

ALEXANDRE DE JESUS DOS SANTOS ❖  09/10/1987 33 

JACKSON JOSE SANTOS DE JESUS ❖  15/05/1994 26 

ROSIMEIRE DA CONCEICAO ❖  09/11/1976 44 

JULIANA OLIVEIRA FAGUNDES ❖  25/01/1987 34 

IVANILSON MARQUES OLIVEIRA ❖  16/03/1980 40 

RITA MARIA DE JESUS SANTOS VIANA ❖  28/02/1982 38 

RENATA GOIS LEMOS ❖  12/10/1987 33 

CARINA OLIVEIRA DE JESUS ❖  24/08/1995 25 

MARCIA SOUZA DOS SANTOS ❖  08/08/1986 34 

JOSEFA CONCEICAO GOIS ❖  28/04/1976 44 

PATRICIA DE JESUS MARQUES ❖  29/03/1983 37 

VALDIRENE DE OLIVEIRA ESPIRITO SANTOS ❖  18/01/1986 35 

MARIA LUIZA DA COSTA ❖  25/04/1962 58 

ANA LUCIA VIANA DE MACEDO ❖  29/10/1982 38 

JOSE FRANCISCO DE OLIVEIRA ❖  09/06/1971 49 

ROSE PATRICIA DO ESPIRITO SANTO BORRING ❖  15/08/1979 41 

JOSEANE VIANA BATISTA DOS SANTOS ❖  11/01/1987 34 

EDNEUZA MOREIRA SEVERINO ❖  05/08/1967 53 

MOISES OLIVEIRA DOS SANTOS ❖  30/08/1996 24 

JOEL ANDRADE FONTES ❖  04/02/1968 52 

FRANCICLEIA REIS TELES ❖  13/06/1996 24 

RITA DE CARCIA DE SOUZA ❖  24/10/1969 51 

MARCOS ANTONIO OLIVEIRA SANTOS ❖  28/07/1975 45 

JOANA PAULA SANTOS DE FARIAS ❖  24/06/1998 22 

MARIA DOMINGAS OLIVEIRA DOS SANTOS ❖  09/01/1983 38 



ERLAN FERREIRA MACHADO ❖  19/07/1964 56 

ALEX RAMON FARIA SANTOS ❖  24/03/1986 34 

ALENNE SANTANA DE OLIVEIRA ❖  24/05/1981 39 

WILMA GOIS SANTOS ❖  04/07/1994 26 

SAULO CORREA MATOS ❖  22/08/1992 28 

ERMINIA ALVES DE OLIVEIRA ❖  25/08/1992 28 

ERICA SANTOS DA SILVA ❖  01/02/1987 33 

GEOVANIO DANTAS DE CARVALHO ❖  24/04/1998 22 

DAISE SANTOS MOREIRA ❖  27/06/1992 28 

ALINE SANTOS SOARES FRANCA ❖  24/12/1990 30 

CAROLINE GARCEZ MENDONCA ❖  24/02/1994 26 

MARIA JOSE DE JESUS MACEDO SANTOS ❖  17/11/1978 42 

JOSE MOISES DOS SANTOS SOUZA ❖  13/03/2000 20 

LEIDIEGI REIS DOS SANTOS ❖  25/07/1987 33 

FERNANDINHO MACIEL DOS SANTOS ❖  20/08/1969 51 

ANDERSON CARLOS SILVA DOS SANTOS ❖  21/09/1995 25 

JOSEANE CONCEICAO DE SOUZA ❖  19/12/1980 40 

MICHEL ARAUJO ANDRADE ❖  29/05/2000 20 

FRANCISCO DE ASSIS DE SOUZA ARAUJO ❖  13/05/1978 42 

SAMIRE SANTOS DE ALMEIDA ❖  19/08/1991 29 

AMANDA EMANUELLE DE JESUS SANTOS ❖  09/07/1990 30 

ADILZA DA SILVA SANTOS ❖  05/11/1978 42 

JOSE FRANCISCO ASSIS NASCIMENTO DOS SANTOS ❖  07/01/1998 23 

LUIS LUCIANO SANTOS SILVA ❖  13/12/1987 33 

JOSEMILSON FONTES DOS SANTOS ❖  21/02/1983 37 

JORGE DANTAS DOS SANTOS ❖  13/05/1978 42 

DOMINGAS JOCIENE RODRIGUES DA CONCEICAO ❖  22/07/1984 36 



BARBARA MARIA SILVA COSTA ❖  12/06/1996 24 

JOSEFA SOARES DANTAS ❖  05/09/1976 44 

UBIRATANIA BARRETO COSTA ❖  06/11/1987 33 

TEOFONES DOS SANTOS ❖  27/12/1964 56 

JOSEFA TAMARA SOARES GUIMARAES ❖  05/02/1992 28 

JAQUELINE OLIVEIRA DE CARVALHO ❖  21/12/1992 28 

DANIELA RAMOS DOS SANTOS ❖  12/09/1991 29 

MARLUCE SANTOS DE SOUZA ❖  05/05/1973 47 

EUZILENE AUGUSTO GUIMARAES ❖  17/08/1981 39 

NAYROM NASCIMENTO VIEIRA ❖  11/08/1997 23 

ROBERTINHA DANTAS SOARES ❖  16/03/1973 47 

JANISON MOREIRA GUIMARAES ❖  09/10/1984 36 

JOSEFA DOS SANTOS ❖  28/03/1978 42 

MARIA CONRADO DOS SANTOS ❖  07/05/1972 48 

JICELIA SANTOS DA CONCEICAO ❖  08/04/1983 37 

EDNA BARBOSA DOS SANTOS ❖  29/12/1985 35 

LUCINALVA ALMEIDA PAIXAO ❖  09/08/1974 46 

MAXMILIANO FERREIRA DIAS ❖  03/06/1981 39 

GENAURA RODRIGUES ❖  21/11/1968 52 

JOSE JONAS GUIMARAES DOS SANTOS ❖  18/03/1997 23 

ANDREIA PEREIRA DE SOUZA ❖  14/06/1985 35 

JOSE SICERO ALVES DOS SANTOS ❖  01/02/1982 38 

MARIA ROSICLEIDE DOS SANTOS ❖  14/10/1978 42 

EDIJANE AVELINA DOS SANTOS ❖  21/09/1978 42 

ANA PAULA SANTANA MATIAS DOS SANTOS ❖  15/07/1985 35 

ANA ANGELICA DANTAS DOS SANTOS ❖  04/10/1978 42 

NICASSIO OLIVEIRA SANTOS ❖  17/08/1997 23 



HERLON DOS SANTOS ❖  31/07/1981 39 

MARCIA BARBOSA DOS SANTOS ❖  10/10/1984 36 

LINDINALVO MOREIRA DE SANTANA ❖  11/06/1981 39 

MARCELO CARDOSO DE SANTANA ❖  24/12/1984 36 

JANDISSON ALVES DOS SANTOS ❖  09/09/1985 35 

ADILEUZA DA SILVA SANTOS ❖  04/08/1981 39 

WALLISON DOS SANTOS ❖  06/07/1996 24 

DOMINGAS BISPO DOS SANTOS ❖  05/09/1977 43 

SILMARA MARTINS DOS SANTOS ❖  20/03/1986 34 

JOSEFA FLORICELHA DE OLIVEIRA FRANCA ❖  21/03/1982 38 

EDIVALDO DANTAS CORREIA ❖  06/11/1962 58 

DANIELA COTIAS DE JESUS ❖  18/04/1993 27 

JESSICA SILVA DOS SANTOS ❖  25/05/1997 23 

AMAURI OLIVEIRA DOS SANTOS ❖  05/09/1990 30 

MARIANA SILVA SILVEIRA ❖  22/08/1997 23 

LUIZ CARLOS ALMEIDA NORONHA ❖  17/12/1970 50 

JAILSON DOS SANTOS ❖  31/12/1973 47 

JOSINEIDE ALVES DE OLIVEIRA ❖  20/06/1966 54 

AUTRAN DE OLIVEIRA SANTOS ❖  17/10/1979 41 

AMANDA VIANA SOARES ❖  20/09/1988 32 

DAIANA LOUISE ANDRADE SILVA ❖  17/04/1985 35 

JANICE SOUSA SANTA RITA ❖  04/10/1979 41 

CLECIA SILVA RODRIGUES ❖  05/10/1985 35 

JUVENCIO COELHO DOS SANTOS ❖  20/07/1971 49 

RODRIGO SANTOS DE OLIVEIRA ❖  01/05/1996 24 

REGINALDO BATISTA DOS SANTOS JUNIOR ❖  11/12/1993 27 

ROBERTA CARVALHO DANTAS ❖  03/04/1981 39 



ALESSANDRO SATURNINO DE SOUZA ❖  01/10/1988 32 

LUCAS MENEZES SILVA ❖  23/05/1996 24 

FRANKAIZA DOS SANTOS ❖  19/09/1995 25 

WILMA RODRIGUES SANTOS ❖  04/05/1985 35 

RODRIGO SANTOS DE OLIVEIRA ❖  01/05/1996 24 

MARGARIDA LUZIA MEDREIROS DE MACEDO ❖  22/02/1964 56 

JOSE ARNALDO DE JESUS MENDES ❖  20/06/1972 48 

EMYLLY LAYS SANTOS OLIVEIRA ❖  05/11/1999 21 

PRISCILLA DAIANA FIGUEIREDO SOUZA ❖  30/10/1984 36 

IZAIAS BRITO SILVA ❖  15/07/1978 42 

HUGO SOUZA GUIRRA ❖  08/05/1987 33 

REGINALDO BATISTA DOS SANTOS JUNIOR ❖  11/12/1993 27 

SIMONE DE ALMEIDA SANTOS ❖  02/10/1987 33 

SANDRA DA ROCHA RODRIGUES ❖  09/12/1983 37 

ADRIANO DOS REIS SANTANA ❖  13/12/1981 39 

CRIS AYRES BARBOSA DOS SANTOS ❖  07/03/1981 39 

THAYS NATASHA DOS SANTOS ❖  21/01/1985 36 

CLAUBINO VICENTINO DE OLIVEIRA ❖  11/08/1973 47 

RAYANE SOUZA FEITOSA ❖  21/02/1994 26 

MICAELLY VITOR DE ARAUJO ❖  30/05/1989 31 

JOSE GILLIARD DE JESUS ❖  08/05/1983 37 

CARLA FRANCIELLY LIMA ❖  04/01/1994 27 

GILMAR ALMEIDA ALVES ❖  19/09/1991 29 

FRANKAIZA DOS SANTOS ❖  19/09/1995 25 

DEBORA REGINA DOS SANTOS ❖  03/02/1987 33 

JEFFERSON ALIFER SILVA SANTOS ❖  23/09/1994 26 

THIAGO DOS SANTOS LIMA ❖  30/04/1986 34 



JEFFERSON ALIFER SILVA SANTOS ❖  23/09/1994 26 

MAGNA DOS SANTOS ALVES ❖  09/06/1986 34 

MILENA OLIVEIRA PIMENTA ❖  09/12/1983 37 

JULIANA SOARES SANTOS ❖  01/09/1987 33 

LINDIVANIA DE OLIVEIRA FRANCA ❖  20/05/1977 43 

EMILLY LAILIE DOS SANTOS PINHEIRO ❖  17/02/1996 24 

VANESSA DE SOUZA SANTOS ❖  16/02/1989 31 

JOSE ANANIAS COTIAS DOS SANTOS ❖  16/12/1963 57 

AGHATA BERTO SANTOS ❖  18/11/1982 38 

LENILMA DA CONCEICAO SANTOS ❖  24/07/1986 34 

HILTON DE OLIVEIRA SANTOS ❖  16/05/1979 41 

JOELICE LIBERATO RAMOS ❖  04/06/1973 47 

VALTER SULINO DOS SANTOS JUNIOR ❖  23/04/1991 29 

ROBERTA PAULINA DA SILVA SANTOS ❖  18/01/1995 26 

ADARCY DE ARAUJO NASCIMENTO ❖  23/11/1963 57 

MARIA DO SOCORRO CARVALHO GUIMARAES ❖  07/04/1965 55 

EDVANIA MOREIRA FONTES ❖  10/02/1970 50 

MARIA DORINHA DO NASCIMENTO ❖  25/12/1968 52 

JOSE LUIZ ADRIANO NUNES ❖  24/11/1988 32 

JOYCE DAS GRACAS BISPO ❖  28/02/1995 25 

JOSEFA BATISTA DE SOUZA ❖  23/01/1980 40 

LARISSA DANTAS NORONHA ❖  12/08/1999 21 

JOSELAINE BISPO DOS SANTOS ❖  19/03/1993 27 

MARIA DA GUIA MOREIRA DOS SANTOS ❖  02/02/1974 46 

MARIA RAIMUNDA MOREIRA DE GOIS ❖  18/04/1963 57 

ADALBERTO DE JESUS SANTOS ❖  31/08/1985 35 

MARIA ELENA SANTOS ❖  24/05/1971 49 



LAERTE DIOGO SOUZA DA SILVA ❖  18/11/1991 29 

JAIMISON DOS ANJOS PAIXAO ❖  24/06/1977 43 

MARIA MARIZE DOS SANTOS SILVA ❖  17/04/1980 40 

RAYANE MARIA SANTOS FONTES ❖  09/05/1988 32 

ITAMAR SILVA DE SANTANA ❖  17/12/1965 55 

KAYRO THIAGO DE SOUZA GUIMARAES ❖  23/12/1987 33 

ALEX SOUZA FREITAS ❖  09/04/1984 36 

VANDERLEIA MARIA DE JESUS ❖  17/04/1978 42 

CLOVIS ALVES MENEZES JUNIOR ❖  25/10/1980 40 

TARCISO ROCHA DA SILVA ❖  27/03/1976 44 

JOSE VALTER DIAS SANTOS ❖  23/05/1970 50 

MERCIA SILVEIRA GUIMARAES ❖  03/04/1986 34 

FERNANDA ROCHA DA MOTA ❖  19/05/1978 42 

ALSILENE SANTANA MACIEL ❖  19/04/1992 28 

JOSEANE MENDES SANTOS ❖  16/10/1987 33 

BEATRIZ FRANCISCA DOS SANTOS ❖  15/06/1989 31 

MARIA REGINA DE CARVALHO SANTOS ❖  11/03/1975 46 

TATIANA DE JESUS PAIM DOS SANTOS ❖  05/01/1987 34 

JONILTON SILVA DE SANTANA ❖  15/06/1970 50 

LUZIANO DOS SANTOS ❖  13/12/1992 28 

JOSE ADRIANO DE ARAGAO ❖  22/04/1982 39 

THAYNARA SANTANA NASCIMENTO ❖  06/01/1997 24 

SAYONARA NASCIMENTO DIAS RODRIGUES ❖  04/04/1991 30 

ORLANDO DOS SANTOS ❖  15/07/1987 33 

NATALICIA MARIA DA SILVA ❖  24/12/1983 37 

LARYSSA ISABELA DE SANTANA LIRA ❖  15/01/1991 30 

IVANA ROCHA DOS SANTOS ❖  31/10/1998 22 



FRANCISCO GERLANDIO GOMES DOS SANTOS ❖  01/11/1978 42 

ACSA RODRIGUES DE ANDRADE ❖  07/05/1994 26 

ANA CATARINA MENESES SANTOS ❖  02/09/1996 24 

GRAZIELE ALVES SANTOS ❖  11/03/1994 27 

ITALO FERNANDES DE SANTANA SILVA ❖  05/03/1986 35 

CHEILAS BARBOSA LIMA ❖  08/02/1983 38 

MARIA ALICE SANTOS FONTES NETA ❖  24/08/1996 24 

MARCELO MENEZES SANTOS ❖  24/03/1984 37 

JADSON DIAS FREITAS ❖  16/01/1972 49 

ROMARIO BARBOZA DOS SANTOS ❖  30/08/1993 27 

EDNELSON HONORATO DA SILVA ❖  03/05/1974 46 

SILVERIO VIEIRA DANTAS JUNIOR ❖  09/10/1981 39 

SERGIO ROBERTO SOUZA ❖  28/05/1970 50 

JOSEANE CONCEICAO DE SOUZA ❖  19/12/1980 40 

JOSE RENISSON SILVA SANTOS ❖  25/08/1995 25 

CICERO LEONY ROCHA SANTOS ❖  07/06/1991 29 

ANA LUCIA BISPO DOS SANTOS ❖  17/03/1982 39 

TACIO VIEIRA NASCIMENTO ❖  12/06/2000 20 

ROBERTO BATISTA DOS SANTOS ❖  29/07/1967 53 

RISONILDES JOSE MISSIAS ❖  27/06/1967 53 

OSLAN VINICIUS DE OLIVEIRA SANTANA ❖  01/08/1989 31 

MARIA DE FATIMA DOS SANTOS ❖  23/11/1966 54 

JOSE VALDENEZ VIANA DOS SANTOS ❖  06/10/1965 55 

VALCIRA MENDES DOS SANTOS ❖  03/07/1964 56 

GERMANIO CORREIA LIMA ❖  28/05/1966 54 

EDVALDO DOS SANTOS ❖  31/05/1991 29 

JOSEFA EUGENIA DOS SANTOS ❖  10/12/1967 53 



FRANCISCA DA CONCEICAO BISPO ❖  17/08/1966 54 

ROSINEIDE DE JESUS XOLE ❖  31/10/1993 27 

ELMA CARLA VIEIRA SANTOS ❖  08/10/1974 46 

GENILZA DOS SANTOS ❖  08/01/1976 45 

KLEBER RAIMUNDO DE JESUS SANTOS ❖  12/06/1979 41 

MARIA JOSE CARLOS NASCIMENTO ❖  08/06/1966 54 

MARIA DE LOURDES SILVA DE SOUZA ❖  04/02/1981 40 

ERALDO HENRIQUE MOREIRA ❖  19/10/1973 47 

MARIA DO LIVRAMENTO DE JESUS SANTOS ❖  13/02/1969 52 

MARIA MARLUCE RODRIGUES DOS SANTOS ❖  27/04/1963 58 

ALEX DE JESUS SANTOS ❖  23/06/1978 42 

JOSEFA BISPO DOS SANTOS ❖  06/09/1974 46 

MARIA JOSE DE JESUS LIMA DO NASCIMENTO ❖  03/08/1969 51 

JOSEFA DE JESUS DOS SANTOS ❖  15/04/1963 58 

JOEL DANTAS SOARES ❖  25/04/1967 54 

MARINHO CORREIA ❖  05/01/1973 48 

EDIVANIA MARIA DE JESUS SANTOS ❖  12/02/1975 46 

MARGARIDA COSTA DOS SANTOS ❖  21/12/1981 39 

GILVAN DANTAS DOS SANTOS ❖  13/09/1975 45 

MARIA MACEDO DOS SANTOS NETA ❖  10/04/1978 43 

PEDRO BATISTA DOS SANTOS ❖  28/06/1971 49 

IRENALDO BATISTA DOS SANTOS ❖  05/12/1972 48 

JOSIVAL CORREIA DAS MERCES ❖  31/07/1967 53 

GIVALDO FERREIRA DOS SANTOS ❖  22/03/1964 57 

GENILZA DOS SANTOS ❖  16/06/1981 39 

JOSE TIAGO DOS SANTOS ❖  05/12/1998 22 

MARINALVA DE JESUS ❖  10/11/1962 58 



JOSE AILTON ARISTIDES ❖  28/07/1964 56 

JOSE RAMOS DE ARAUJO ❖  27/12/1966 54 

JOSE CARLOS SANTOS OLIVEIRA ❖  23/09/1962 58 

MARIA APARECIDA MENDES ROCHA ❖  05/09/1982 38 

URBENIA COSTA BARRETO ❖  29/08/1997 23 

AUCIDE BARBOSA DOS SANTOS ❖  14/01/1978 43 

RENALDO BARRETO DE JESUS ❖  05/07/1963 57 

JOELITA DOS SANTOS ❖  16/12/1983 37 

JOSE IRANILDO SOUZA DE OLIVEIRA ❖  20/07/1982 38 

MANOEL GONCALO DOS SANTOS ❖  27/06/1963 57 

JOSE RAIMUNDO DOS SANTOS ❖  23/07/1989 31 

TIAGO SILVA CONCEICAO GUIMARAES ❖  19/05/1986 35 

ANTONIO FELISBERTO ❖  20/05/1969 52 

ARLETE DE JESUS SANTOS ❖  11/05/1978 43 

MARIA JOSE DOS SANTOS ❖  11/12/1964 56 

JAILSON SANTOS CASTOR ❖  10/01/1987 34 

JOSE ROBERTO DIAS DOS SANTOS FILHO ❖  21/05/1983 38 

LUIZ CARLOS DANTAS DA GAMA ❖  03/12/1972 48 

JOSELMA MELO ALMEIDA ❖  30/05/1971 49 

MARIA DO CARMO DOS SANTOS ❖  20/09/1962 58 

LUIZ ANTONIO DOS SANTOS ❖  07/10/1965 55 

EDUARDO DOS SANTOS ❖  10/09/1965 55 

JOSEFA MARIA DOS SANTOS ❖  23/03/1978 43 

JOAO LUIZ BIANO ❖  28/12/1968 52 

MARLENE DE JESUS SANTOS SOUZA ❖  24/04/1964 57 

MARIA RAIMUNDA DAS VIRGENS NASCIMENTO ❖  08/09/1965 55 

GENIVALDO CARIAS DOS SANTOS ❖  24/03/1972 49 



ANA LUCIA RODRIGUES DOS SANTOS ❖  13/01/1987 34 

MAISA MENESES DOS SANTOS ❖  07/09/2001 19 

JOSEFA ENILDES DA CRUZ CONCEICAO ❖  06/03/1965 56 

MARIA BELIENE ALVES DOS SANTOS NASCIMENTO ❖  21/01/1964 57 

JOSE OLIVEIRA GUIMARAES ❖  05/06/1964 56 

ANTONIO EVANGELISTA DE CARVALHO ❖  29/06/1964 56 

LUCIANA JESUS SOBRINHO NUNES ❖  26/01/1975 46 

MARIA DE LOURDES MENEZES RAMOS ❖  24/10/1965 55 

RAIMUNDA DOS SANTOS ❖  14/12/1966 54 

ACASSIA SOARES BARRETO ❖  19/04/1976 45 

FABIANA MARTINS ARAUJO ❖  22/07/1981 39 

JOSE CORREIA DAS MERCES ❖  29/05/1971 49 

PATRICIA DOS SANTOS SANTANA ❖  18/10/1990 30 

JOSEFA DE SANTANA ❖  08/05/1968 53 

MARIA RITA REIS DOS SANTOS ❖  12/06/1976 44 

JOSE GABRIEL DIAS ❖  22/11/1975 45 

KAIQUE OLIVEIRA SANTOS ❖  08/05/1996 25 

MARILENE CARDOSO DOS SANTOS ❖  29/09/1981 39 

MARIA JOSE DANTAS SOARES ❖  01/09/1975 45 

ANGELICA ALVES DE ARAUJO ❖  15/08/1976 44 

MELQUISEDEQUE SOUZA SANTOS ❖  30/05/1992 28 

GERALDO GONCALO DOS SANTOS ❖  29/08/1972 48 

RAINARA SANTOS DE JESUS ❖  17/09/1996 24 

FLORDUALDO PEREIRA DO NASCIMENTO ❖  18/06/1977 43 

ANTONIA ERICA ROGERIA DA SILVA ❖  17/07/1992 28 

ROQUE ALVES DOS SANTOS ❖  16/08/1972 48 

MARIA VILMA DOS SANTOS ❖  10/09/1965 55 



APARECIDA ROGERIO DA SILVA ❖  02/11/1972 48 

LUCIENE DE JESUS SILVA ❖  30/08/1970 50 

MARIA JOSE DOS SANTOS ❖  27/04/1977 44 

JOSE DOS SANTOS ❖  26/09/1967 53 

JOSE FAUSTINO DOS SANTOS ❖  19/05/1968 53 

MARINALVA DA SILVEIRA ❖  02/04/1964 57 

AUTUZIA FONTES LINS ❖  10/02/1985 36 

JUCIMARA MACEDO DOS SANTOS ❖  29/11/1985 35 

CRISPINIANA COTIAS DE JESUS ❖  11/07/1975 45 

VAUCILENE SANTOS DA SILVA ❖  08/05/1979 42 

JUSIVANA VIEIRA DOS SANTOS ❖  26/03/1976 45 

EVANDRO SANTANA DA SILVA ❖  01/02/1964 57 

SANDRA OLIVEIRA GOIS ❖  30/03/1982 39 

NERIVALDO DOS ANJOS ❖  10/02/1966 55 

MARIA MADALENA REIS DOS SANTOS DE JESUS ❖  08/03/1971 50 

ANEILMA SILVA DOS SANTOS ❖  29/04/1997 24 

ELIANE JESUS DOS SANTOS ❖  03/11/1982 38 

ANDRE JESUS DE SANTANNA ❖  07/04/1979 42 

SARA NATALY DE OLIVEIRA SANTOS PEREIRA ❖  25/03/1998 23 

JOSEFA DE OLIVEIRA ROSA ❖  07/04/1969 52 

REGINA LUCIA ALVES DOS SANTOS ❖  30/03/1969 52 

CELIA LIBERINO NASCIMENTO BARBOSA ❖  07/11/1972 48 

ERISVALDO PEREIRA DOS SANTOS ❖  24/01/1975 46 

VALDELICE BENICIA DE JESUS ❖  13/10/1968 52 

MARIA SOLEDADE DA SILVA ❖  10/10/1962 58 

LEANDRO CRUZ DOS SANTOS ❖  14/09/1991 29 

MARIA APARECIDA DOS SANTOS ❖  07/11/1975 45 



JOSE ARNALDO NEVES DO NASCIMENTO ❖  11/02/1969 52 

NELITA BORGES DA SILVA ❖  09/03/1966 55 

JOSE ODINO DOS SANTOS ❖  06/04/1968 53 

ANA CAROLINE RODRIGUES DOS SANTOS ❖  19/05/1999 22 

ELIENE PIRES DE ARAUJO ❖  13/10/1963 57 

JOSE ERIBALDO DOS SANTOS ❖  04/08/1975 45 

MYLANE ALMEIDA DOS SANTOS ❖  07/10/1984 36 

MARIA DA GUIA DE JESUS SANTOS ❖  02/02/1963 58 

FRANCIELDA OLIVEIRA DOS SANTOS ❖  28/01/1978 43 

MARIA LENICE DE JESUS ❖  31/12/1969 51 

JOSEFA MARIA DE JESUS SANTOS ❖  01/09/1974 46 

ANTONIO FERREIRA DE FARIAS ❖  10/09/1968 52 

LUCIENE DA SILVA ❖  02/07/1967 53 

LUCIENE DE JESUS SANTOS ❖  19/12/1984 36 

UBIRACI CORREIA DOS SANTOS ❖  24/01/1973 48 

SONIA DE JESUS ❖  18/05/1989 32 

TAIANY DOS SANTOS ❖  16/02/1989 32 

MARIA DE JESUS SANTOS ❖  04/02/1984 37 

JANIO ALVES DE SANTANA ❖  09/01/1987 34 

MARIA DE LOURDES DOS SANTOS ❖  15/07/1984 36 

RIVANILDE SOARES DOS SANTOS GUIMARAES ❖  02/06/1974 46 

MARIA DOMINGAS CONCEICAO DOS SANTOS ❖  30/12/1980 40 

JOSEFA DE JESUS MONTEIRO ❖  15/09/1963 57 

ROZILDA SANTOS ROCHA ❖  15/11/1968 52 

BRUNO DOS SANTOS RAMOS ❖  01/05/2003 18 

MARIA JOSE BARBOSA DOS SANTOS ❖  22/08/1972 48 

MARIA JOSEFA DOS SANTOS ❖  25/02/1976 45 



COSMIRA SANTOS DE OLIVEIRA ❖  13/06/1970 50 

MARIA NICE DE OLIVEIRA ❖  08/07/1963 57 

MARIA BERNADINA DE OLIVEIRA ❖  23/06/1964 56 

JOSECLEA SANTANA DE ANDRADE ❖  26/09/1972 48 

VALDEIR BISPO DOS SANTOS ❖  19/11/1969 51 

MARIA JOSE DE JESUS ❖  12/09/1965 55 

MARIA DE JESUS ❖  06/08/1976 44 

GEOVANNE FRANCISCO DOS SANTOS ❖  10/09/1999 21 

ADNILSON ALVES DO NASCIMENTO ❖  10/10/1983 37 

RAIMUNDO PEREIRA DE MENEZES ❖  28/06/1966 54 

MARLUCIA DOS SANTOS ❖  25/02/1979 42 

MANUEL MESSIAS DE SENA BATISTA ❖  03/08/1976 44 

JEANE MARIA DE JESUS ❖  07/09/1982 38 

ANDREIA SOUZA SANTANA ❖  17/08/1977 43 

DAMIANA SOUZA DOS SANTOS ❖  20/12/1971 49 

DAMIANA DE JESUS SANTOS ❖  26/03/1970 51 

ZULEIDE SOARES DOS SANTOS ❖  02/05/1976 45 

MARIA DILMA DE SANTANA ❖  09/06/1962 58 

ALFEU MARIA PEREIRA ❖  20/09/1976 44 

TAIS CRISTINA DA CONCEICAO ❖  15/05/1979 42 

MARIA SELMA ARISTIDES DOS SANTOS ❖  02/06/1974 46 

ELIANE DE JESUS GUIMARAES ❖  06/10/1980 40 

IRACEMA REIS SANTOS ❖  29/01/1963 58 

EDENILSON BATISTA DOS SANTOS ❖  27/08/1966 54 

EUCIENE NASCIMENTO DOS SANTOS OLIVEIRA ❖  25/05/1978 42 

MARIA JOSE DOS SANTOS ❖  09/05/1971 50 

VALDENICE DOS SANTOS ❖  08/05/1974 47 



MARIA DAS VIRGENS DE JESUS ❖  28/01/1976 45 

MARIA EREMITA DE JESUS ❖  09/05/1964 57 

ANA CLAUDIA DOS SANTOS ❖  14/08/1986 34 

MARIA DAS GRACAS GUIMARAES SANTOS OLIVEIRA ❖  12/04/1976 45 

MARIA DOMINGAS OLIVEIRA DOS SANTOS ❖  17/04/1983 38 

MARISA BERNARDINA OLIVEIRA DOS SANTOS ❖  26/06/1988 32 

ROSA CRISTINA FERREIRA DA SILVA ❖  14/12/1972 48 

LUIZ ALBERTO MARQUES OLIVEIRA ❖  15/12/1970 50 

GENIVALDO VITOR DOS SANTOS ❖  06/04/1975 46 

AUYLI DOS SANTOS GOMES ❖  06/01/2000 21 

JOSINETE ALVES DOS SANTOS ❖  15/10/1969 51 

LUCIANA DOS SANTOS ❖  02/04/1973 48 

SOLANGE SANTOS PORTO ❖  24/08/1980 40 

MARIA DA CONCEICAO PIRES DE ARAUJO ❖  08/12/1974 46 

ELTINHO NEVES DO NASCIMENTO ❖  11/08/1973 47 

JAILZA ALVES DOS SANTOS ❖  27/01/1972 49 

NEILDE GONCALO ❖  11/06/1976 44 

ALDACI SANTOS VIEIRA ❖  10/11/1967 53 

NEUMA PEREIRA BISPO ❖  01/01/1969 52 

JOSE DOS SANTOS VIANA ❖  15/03/1978 43 

VALMIRA DOS SANTOS ❖  01/04/1982 39 

MARIA MILENA SANTOS PORTO ❖  10/04/2003 18 

RAIMUNDA SOLIDADE ALVES RODRIGUES ❖  13/01/1971 50 

LILIANE DA SILVA SANTOS ❖  30/11/1985 35 

LENIRA MATOS DOS SANTOS ❖  24/10/1963 57 

JOSE SILVA BARBOSA DAS VIRGENS ❖  20/06/1963 57 

MARIA KAROLAINE CARVALHO ROSA ❖  08/03/1998 23 



JOSE MOREIRA DE OLIVA ❖  14/06/1963 57 

JACIRLENE DE JESUS MARQUES ❖  15/12/1969 51 

GILDALVA MARIA BELARMINO SANTOS DE OLIVA ❖  09/11/1966 54 

MARTA SUELI DOS SANTOS ❖  04/10/1972 48 

MARIA DAS GRACAS DE JESUS MENEZES ❖  27/12/1964 56 

JOSEFA CORINA CARVALHO SANTOS ❖  29/06/1968 52 

MARIA DE FATIMA OLIVEIRA SANTOS ❖  10/06/1965 55 

MARIA ARISTIDES DOS SANTOS ❖  25/03/1968 53 

JOSEFA SOARES DOS SANTOS ❖  15/04/1981 40 

DEBORA ANDREZA PEREIRA DE SOUZA ❖  12/10/1986 34 

JOSEFA AQUILINA DOS SANTOS ❖  15/02/1967 54 

UILSA PIMENTA DE ALMEIDA SANTOS ❖  04/11/1981 39 

MARIA MARLENE DA ROSA ❖  03/06/1975 45 

JOSEFA SOUZA SANTOS ❖  03/07/1978 42 

JOSE CARLOS DE JESUS SANTOS ❖  25/10/1963 57 

JOSEFINA BRUNO DOS SANTOS ❖  20/04/1967 54 

JOAO NASCIMENTO DE JESUS ❖  19/03/1978 43 

ROSA DE SOUZA AMARANTE ❖  22/07/1962 58 

JULIANA PINTO DOS SANTOS ❖  02/07/1992 28 

MARIA ROSICLEIDE SANTOS DE JESUS ❖  06/05/1980 41 

JOSEFA DE JESUS SANTOS ❖  02/10/1981 39 

MARIA GILVANETE DE JESUS ❖  19/01/1973 48 

MARIA JOSE CONCEICAO DOS SANTOS ❖  07/01/1987 34 

MARIA LUZIA ALVES DE OLIVEIRA ❖  29/04/1967 54 

SILVANIA BARRETO DA SILVA ❖  25/03/1967 54 

VILMA DOS SANTOS ❖  26/04/1974 47 

EDINALVA CARVALHO SANTOS ❖  09/08/1980 40 



MARIA AUXILIADORA DA SILVA VIANA ❖  15/11/1966 54 

MARIA JICELDA BERNARDA DOS SANTOS ❖  07/06/1975 45 

ELDER REZENDE SANTOS ❖  01/04/1991 30 

VALDICE MENESES DE FREITAS ❖  01/09/1970 50 

MARIA JUCIMARIA SILVA ❖  11/09/1973 47 

MONICA DE JESUS SANTOS OLIVEIRA ❖  20/01/1987 34 

JOSE FLAVIO DE JESUS SANTOS ❖  24/10/1997 23 

ANTONIO DOS SANTOS ❖  01/04/1963 58 

OSCAR VITURINO DE JESUS ❖  26/03/1972 49 

JOSEANE RODRIGUES DA SILVA ❖  28/12/1985 35 

AUDEANE CORREIA DOS SANTOS ❖  01/04/1981 40 

OSEANE DE JESUS DA CONCEICAO ❖  07/07/1986 34 

CLEITON JOSE OLIVEIRA SANTOS ❖  03/01/1983 38 

AUGUSTO MENDES DOS SANTOS ❖  15/08/1963 57 

ANA NORMA DE JESUS SILVA ❖  13/10/1982 38 

VALTEILTON DA SILVA SANTOS ❖  18/03/1991 30 

JOSE TADEU SANTANA DA SILVA ❖  28/10/1962 58 

GESILDA MARIA DA CONCEICAO ❖  08/09/1967 53 

JOSEANE SANTANA DA SILVA ❖  17/10/1972 48 

ANTONIO VIEIRA DOS SANTOS ❖  15/09/1966 54 

VANUZIA NASCIMENTO GOIS ❖  01/07/1976 44 

ANTONIO LUIZ NASCIMENTO DOS SANTOS ❖  01/01/1963 58 

MARIA JOSE BARBOSA ❖  16/10/1968 52 

MARIA DE LOURDES DE ALMEIDA ❖  04/02/1963 58 

MARIA DO LIVRAMENTO GUEDES ❖  08/09/1975 45 

VALTERLEIDE NASCIMENTO DOS SANTOS ❖  11/04/1989 32 

ROSALIA BARBOSA DOS SANTOS ❖  04/09/1976 44 



MICHELLE VASCONCELO CARDOSO ❖  28/10/1985 35 

EDUARDO DOS SANTOS ❖  13/10/1970 50 

ANTONIO CARLOS DA SILVA ❖  13/06/1966 54 

MARIA ROSANGELA DE SOUZA SANTOS ❖  04/03/1963 58 

AGELVANIA DOS SANTOS ❖  02/11/1978 42 

MARCOS ANTONIO ALVES DA SILVA ❖  08/06/1968 52 

MARIA CONCEICAO DE JESUS ❖  10/04/1973 48 

EDMILSON JOSE DA ROSA ❖  08/06/1970 50 

DAVID DOS SANTOS GOES ❖  08/02/1986 35 

CARMELITA DE JESUS SANTOS ❖  25/12/1971 49 

MARIVANIA CARLOS DA GAMA ❖  03/03/1983 38 

VILMA CARLOS DO NASCIMENTO ❖  08/01/1964 57 

GEILZA MARIA DE JESUS SANTOS ❖  12/05/1965 56 

SIRLEIDE CORREIA SANTOS ❖  12/06/1977 43 

VERA SILVA ALVES DOS SANTOS ❖  04/02/1967 54 

JOELMA SILVA RIBEIRO COSTA ❖  10/02/1993 28 

SILVANEIDE BARRETO DA SILVA ❖  13/09/1969 51 

ADRIANO NEIVA DOS SANTOS ❖  10/09/1981 39 

JOSE OLIVEIRA REIS ❖  03/09/1977 43 

MARIA JOSE DOS SANTOS ❖  24/01/1971 50 

JONAS DE JESUS GUIMARAES ❖  21/08/1976 44 

MARIA NELMA NASCIMENTO DE SOUZA ❖  13/02/1964 57 

ZENAIDE LIBERATO RAMOS ❖  01/10/1977 43 

MARIA ROSIMEIRE DOS SANTOS ❖  28/12/1965 55 

RAIMUNDA MIRANDA GAMA ❖  28/08/1964 56 

FRANCISCO ALVES DE OLIVEIRA ❖  03/10/1970 50 

SILVANO RODRIGUES DOS SANTOS ❖  06/01/1997 24 



MARIELZA DE OLIVEIRA FERREIRA ❖  30/07/1970 50 

IZABEL CRISTINA DE OLIVEIRA ❖  08/06/1971 49 

GABRIEL LEAL DE JESUS ❖  13/05/1974 47 

GABRIEL DE JESUS AMARANTE ❖  17/12/1997 23 

TITO DE OLIVEIRA SANTOS ❖  06/10/1968 52 

ESTANILA LIMA DE JESUS ❖  07/05/1966 55 

MARILUCIA SANTANA DOS SANTOS ❖  03/09/1979 41 

MARIA DA PAIXAO DAMACENO DA SILVA ❖  01/04/1988 33 

MARIA SIVONEIDE CORREIA GUIMARAES ❖  22/03/1970 51 

MARIA ELIZABETE DOS SANTOS ❖  21/04/1974 47 

JOSE ADALTO SILVA DOS SANTOS ❖  18/08/1968 52 

MARIZETE DA CONCEICAO ❖  25/03/1963 58 

SANTANINHA VITURINA DE JESUS ❖  23/07/1969 51 

MARINALVA BISPO DE SOUZA ❖  10/08/1975 45 

MARIA EDILZA DA SILVA ❖  04/11/1966 54 

FRANCISCO DOS SANTOS SALES ❖  11/10/1965 55 

COSMIRA PRIMA DE SANTANA ❖  14/11/1967 53 

MARIA JOSE BISPO DE SOUZA ❖  08/07/1965 55 

DENIZE DOS SANTOS ❖  27/10/1976 44 

CREUZA ALVES DOS SANTOS ❖  29/08/1965 55 

EDNALDO BARRETO DA SILVA ❖  15/12/1974 46 

VANDETE MARIA DE JESUS ❖  13/05/1978 43 

ARIVALDO BATISTA DOS SANTOS ❖  23/07/1963 57 

TEREZINHA ALVES DOS SANTOS ❖  20/03/1984 37 

LUCIANA ALVES DOS SANTOS ❖  05/06/1971 49 

IRACI DE OLIVEIRA DOS SANTOS ❖  04/04/1972 49 

VALDENICE SANTOS FONTES PEREIRA ❖  22/12/1969 51 



JAQUELINE SILVA SANTOS ❖  07/01/1987 34 

MARGARIDA OLIVEIRA DOS SANTOS ❖  04/07/1971 49 

VALDOMIRO CARDOSO DE JESUS SANTOS ❖  07/05/1975 46 

ALDENIR CONRRADO FRANCA ❖  12/04/1972 49 

ANA RITA DOS SANTOS ❖  20/08/1976 44 

SHIRLENE SILVA DE MELO ❖  07/06/1973 47 

ANA LUCIA SOARES DA SILVA ALMEIDA ❖  13/07/1968 52 

EVERALDO SIMPLICIO DOS SANTOS ❖  06/01/1975 46 

GILZA ALVES DOS SANTOS ❖  05/06/1967 53 

MARIA RILZA FIEL DE JESUS ❖  17/09/1969 51 

VANIRA MARIA DOS REIS SANTOS ❖  27/04/1969 52 

MARIA DO CARMO FARIAS DA SILVA ❖  15/12/1964 56 

MARIA DA CONCEICAO SOARES DANTAS ❖  22/09/1962 58 

MARCOS BATISTA DOS SANTOS ❖  01/05/1973 48 

IRLANEIDE EPIFANIA DE SOUZA NASCIMENTO ❖  03/10/1981 39 

GILDAZIO DOS SANTOS ❖  11/02/1975 46 

VALDIRENE DE OLIVEIRA DOS SANTOS ❖  30/11/1973 47 

ANA LUCIA DOS SANTOS ❖  14/09/1977 43 

JOSE ANTONIO SANTOS DE JESUS ❖  17/06/1969 51 

LAURA BARBOSA ❖  15/03/1973 48 

MARIA JEANE DOS SANTOS CARVALHO ❖  09/10/1976 44 

VALDENICE SOUZA CABRAL ❖  29/04/1966 55 

ALDECI DE JESUS MELO ❖  23/01/1974 47 

SAO PEDRO AVELINA DE JESUS ❖  29/06/1963 57 

RUTHE ALVES DOS SANTOS ❖  08/02/1989 32 

GENIVALDO CARDOSO DE OLIVEIRA ❖  08/05/1967 54 

LUCIENE DOS SANTOS ❖  25/07/1977 43 



ANA CLAUDIA ALVES DOS SANTOS ❖  10/10/1973 47 

MARIA ACACIA DOS SANTOS SALES SILVA ❖  02/11/1969 51 

ELIENE OLIVEIRA NETA DE ALMEIDA ❖  06/05/1985 36 

NEUZA MENDES DOS SANTOS ❖  01/12/1964 56 

MARIA DAS DORES VIANA SANTOS ❖  06/11/1972 48 

IRACEMA DE JESUS SOUZA ❖  18/08/1970 50 

IVANI LINA DE OLIVEIRA LESSA ❖  21/05/1976 44 

JOSEFA PEREIRA DOS SANTOS ❖  18/01/1974 47 

ANGELLO GABRIEL MODESTO DOS SANTOS ❖  25/05/1997 23 

MARIA DAS GRACAS SANTOS CRUZ ❖  25/11/1962 58 

ANTONIO JOSE PLINIO DOS SANTOS ❖  07/09/1981 39 

ROSANA DANTAS SOARES ❖  05/02/1972 49 

CLEONILDO DE SOUZA MELO JUNIOR ❖  05/08/1984 36 

ANTONIA GONCALVES DA SILVA ❖  12/10/1969 51 

CREUZA DOS SANTOS ❖  13/07/1962 58 

GENIELLE MARIA DOS SANTOS ❖  08/06/2001 19 

MARIA DOMINGAS CONCEICAO DIONIZIA ❖  02/04/1969 52 

JOSE CARLOS DOS SANTOS ❖  09/12/1966 54 

DENISSON BATISTA CONCEICAO ❖  03/06/1967 53 

LUZIANO DOS SANTOS ❖  13/12/1992 28 

IVANA ROCHA DOS SANTOS ❖  31/10/1998 22 

GEILZA NUNES FRANCA ❖  19/02/1967 54 

CICERO LEONY ROCHA SANTOS ❖  07/06/1991 29 

EDNELSON OLIVEIRA SANTOS ❖  27/06/1985 35 

DEIJANIRA DOS SANTOS ❖  08/04/1982 39 

 


